Certification of the Municipal Election for

Mavor and City Council

held in Montgomery, Alabama on August 27, 2019

I hereby certify those votes cast during the Municipal Election for
Mayor and City Council District held in the City of Montgomery,
Alabama on August 27, 2019. The attached exhibit is a true and correct
representation of the votes cast in the said Municipal Election.

Executed this the 3rd day of September, 2019.

O i At

Octavius Jackson
Chief Clerk — Probate Court
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SUMMARY REPORT 2019 MUNICIPAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 27, 2019
MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:31 PM REPORT-EL45 PAGE 001
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 48) . . . . . 48 100.00 CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FIVE (5)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 139,630 (VOTE FOR) 1
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 43,746 (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . 10 .02 CORNELIUS CC CALHOUN. . . . . . . 2,012 39.04
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 31.33 ROOSEVELT CRAWFORD . . . . . . . 236 4.58
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .01 WILLIAM A. GREEN, JR. . . . . . . 1,331 25.82
PHYLLIS HARVEY-HALL . . . . . . . 1.575 30.56
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS COUNTED) CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SIX (6)
BUTLER B. BROWDER, JR. . . . . . . 127 .29 (VOTE FOR) 1
HOBSON COX . . . . . . . . . . 92 .21 (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
EDWARD F. CROWELL. . . . . . . . 5,272 12.06 JONATHON DOW . . . . . . . . . 1,192 30.04
ARTUR DAVIS. . . . . . . . . . 1,784 4.08 MICHAEL JACKSON . . . . . . . . 417 10.51
RONALD L. DAVIS . . . . . . . . 186 .43 KATINA JAMES . . . . . . . . . 724 18.25
ELTON NORRIS DEAN, SR. . . . . . . 1,835 4.20 EMMA JOHNSON . . . . . . . . . 291 7.33
VICTORRUS E. FELDER . . . . . . . 879 2.01 ORONDE K. MITCHELL . . . . . . . 1,344 33.87
SHANNON FERRARI . . . . . . . . 279 .64
J.C. LOVE, III. . . . . . . . . 4,251 9.73
STEVEN L. REED. . . . . . . . . 18,571 42.49 CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SEVEN (7)
BIBBY SIMMONS . . . . . . . . . 156 .36 (VOTE FOR) 1
DAVID WOODS. . . . . . . . . . 10,272 23.50 : (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
CLAY McINNIS . . . . . . . . . 3.443  62.29
JOHNNIE C. SANKEY. . . . . . . . 2,084 37.71

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT ONE (1)
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT EIGHT (8)
CARLTON L. AVERY . . . . . . . . 2,096 39.73 (VOTE FOR) 1
RICHARD N. BOLLINGER. . . . . . . 3,180 60.27 (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
CHAD DuBOIS. . . . . . . . . . 1,462 31.45
GLEN 0. PRUITT, JR. . . . . . . . 3,187 68.55

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT TWO (2)
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

THOMAS BASS. . . . . . . . . - 694  16.01
BRANTLEY W. LYONS. . . . . . . . 2,681 61.86
ERIC D. SATCHER . . . . . . . . 959  22.13

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT THREE (3)
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

ERNEST "Tiger" CLAYBON, IIT . . . . 358 11.84
MARCHE JOHNSON. . . . . . . . . 769  25.43
PATRICIA A. H. JUNE . . . . . . . 188 6.22
TRACY LARKIN . . . . . . . . . 1,365 45.14
RON SANDERS. . . . . . . . . . 344 11.38

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FOUR (4)
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
AUDREY BILLUPS-GRAHAM . . . . . . 2,685 68.15
WILLIAM BOYD . . . . . . . . . 882 22.39
JAMES BROWN, JR. . . . . . . . . 373 9.47
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MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL
RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001

WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING

E LTA LTN ENA

R 0 L 0 K ROL

E T T u

D S S T
0001 1A DALRAIDA CHURCH OF CHRIST 2678 708 26.44
0002 1B DOZIER ELEMENTARY 3409 1361 39.92
0003 1C EASTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH 1696 552 32.55
0004 1D EASTDALE BAPTIST CHURCH 2733 892 32.64
0005 1E ARROWHEAD COUNTRY CLUB 6010 2425 40.35
0006 2A HIGHLAND GARDENS COMMUNITY 1863 321 17.23
0007 2B COLISEUM BLVD PUBLIC LIBRAR 5846 1742 29.80
0008 2C LAGOON PARK FIRE STATION 4080 1461 35.81
0009 2D UNION CHAPEL AME ZION CHURC 499 180 36.07
0010 2E WARES FERRY RD ELEMENTARY S 2861 943 32.96
0011 3A SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY 4507 1203 26.69
0012 3B NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER 489 127 25.97
0013 3C KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER 628 131 20.86
0014 3D DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 641 169 26.37

0015 3E HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN 4475 937

0016 3F ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC 4175 455 10.90
0017 4A HUNTER STATION COMMUNITY CE 729 217 29.77
0018 4B HAYNEVILLE ROAD COMMUNITY C 2292 504 21.99
0019 4C McINTYRE COMMUNITY CENTER 3393 790 23.28
0020 4D RUFUS LEWIS LIBRARY 2728 864 31.67

0021 4E MACEDONIA MIRACLE KINGDOM & 2177 716

0022 4F SOUTHLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2969 996

0023 5A AFED CONFERENCE CENTER 3989 1169 29.31
0024 5B ST. PAUL AME CHURCH 3001 906 30.19
0025 5C WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST 3720 1148 .
0026 5D VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS 3148 1396 44 .35
0027 5E VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2214 621 28.05
0028 6A PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO 4010 1354 33.77
0029 6B WORD OF LIFE CHURCH 5013 1397 27.87
0030 6C FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO 2676 759 28.36
0031 6D TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH 2189 452 20.65
0032 7A CLEVELAND AVENUE YMCA 2119 536 25.29
0033 78 ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH 1916 631 32.93
0034 7C BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH 2914 885 30.37

0035 7D LEO J. DRUM THEATER/HUNTING 6212 2524

0036 7E ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH HO 2466 858 34.79
0037 7F FLOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 939 272 28.97
0038 8A ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST 7032 1949 27.72
0039 8B GATEWAY BAPTIST CHURCH 2078 582 28.01

0040 8C STURBRIDGE HOMEOWNERS PLACE 2232 886
0041 8D GRACE POINTE CHURCH OF CHRI 4220 1441
0042 9A FRAZIER UNITED METHODIST CH 2786 611

0043 9B AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGO 2439 646
0044 SC MONTGOMERY MUSEUM OF FINE A 3701 759 20.51
0045 9D BELL ROAD YMCA 2260 889 39.34
0046 9E FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 5478 2135 38.97
0047 ABSENTEE 0 1093
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0048 PROVISIONAL 0 153



CANDIDATE TOTALS 139630 43746 10 31.33




PRECINCT-BY-PRECINCT

RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044

1A DALRAIDA CHURCH OF CHRIST
1B DOZIER ELEMENTARY

1C EASTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH

1D EASTDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

1E ARROWHEAD COUNTRY CLUB

2A HIGHLAND GARDENS COMMUNITY
2B COLISEUM BLVD PUBLIC LIBRAR
2C LAGOON PARK FIRE STATION
2D UNION CHAPEL AME ZION CHURC
2E WARES FERRY RD ELEMENTARY S
3A SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY
3B NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER

3C KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER
3D DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
3E HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN
3F ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC
4A HUNTER STATION COMMUNITY CE
4B HAYNEVILLE ROAD COMMUNITY C
4C McINTYRE COMMUNITY CENTER
4D RUFUS LEWIS LIBRARY

4E MACEDONIA MIRACLE KINGDCM &
4F SOUTHLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
5A AFED CONFERENCE CENTER

5B ST. PAUL AME CHURCH

5C WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST
5D VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS
5E VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6A PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO
6B WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

6C FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO
6D TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH
7A CLEVELAND AVENUE YMCA

7B ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH

7C BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH

7D LEO J. DRUM THEATER/HUNTING
7E ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH HO
7F FLOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8A ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST
8B GATEWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

8C STURBRIDGE HOMEOWNERS PLACE
8D GRACE POINTE CHURCH OF CHRI
9A FRAZIER UNITED METHODIST CH
9B AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGO
9C MONTGOMERY MUSEUM OF FINE A

—
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MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

REPORT-EL111

WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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I
(NON)
50
105
46
96
183
8
127
112
35
123
83
5
7
30
82
80
12
30
64
74
55
62
104
120
103
134
88
111
122
41
46
47
93
63
461
109
19
199
55
89
170
68
65
77

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE 0002
BS
I
B M DW
E B M AO
D Y 0 Vo
N ID

N S DS
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
114 1 363
225 2 669
88 2 283
492 2 123
688 3 951
125 7 108
424 6 711
299 1 680
108 2 5
507 4 103
775 8 81
100 4 2
70 4 20
83 0 17
448 5 174
178 3 67
102 0 63
330 1 38
488 5 29
574 2 31
460 4 23
691 4 17
774 7 53
510 4 70
601 0 221
570 3 361
265 2 140
890 6 54
953 7 44
554 2 20
282 2 25
330 6 28
317 4 69
577 5 30
511 6 708
183 4 278
58 3 112
1097 6 229
278 1 107
193 3 364
464 4 483
240 2 166
206 3 221
308 2 186
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MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0003

MAYOR WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

BBB
U.R
T 0
L W END VEF JL
E D LOE I.E 0
R E EFC TRA C L SF cv BS
R HC D.R RLD ORN T D HE E SLR I1
00 W 0 AD 0O.A NI, 0 E AR T.E B M DW
B X A W RA NV S R R N R E E B M AQ
J S R E TV A I S R N A I vV D YO Vo
R 0 D L Ul L S R U 0OR I E N ID
) N L RS D .S NI I N S DS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0045 9D BELL ROAD YMCA 1 1 225 38 2 11 9 2 85 192 0 323
0046 9 FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 0 3 340 63 3 28 7 3 222 367 2 1097
0047 ABSENTEE 4 5 219 38 5 24 8 4 75 403 1 303
0048 PROVISIONAL 0 0 13 4 0 7 7 2 16 79 1 22
CANDIDATE TOTALS 127 92 5272 1784 186 1835 879 279 4251 18571 156 10272
CANDIDATE PERCENT .29 .21 12.06 4.08 .42 4.19 2.01 .63 9.72 42.49 .35 23.50
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT ONE (1) WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
RNB
I.0
CLA C L
A.V H L
R E A 1
L R R N
T Y D G
0 E
N R
(NON) ~ (NON)
0001 1A DALRAIDA CHURCH OF CHRIST 200 368
0002 1B DOZIER ELEMENTARY 271 821
0003 1C EASTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH 142 314
0004 1D EASTDALE BAPTIST CHURCH 600 172
0005 1E ARROWHEAD COUNTRY CLUB 815 1408
0047 ABSENTEE 58 86
0048 PROVISIONAL 10 11
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2096 3180

CANDIDATE PERCENT 39.72  60.27
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AUGUST 27, 2019
MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL
RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0004

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT TWO (2) WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

MS L H
A £ £
S Y R
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
0006 2A HIGHLAND GARDENS COMMUNITY 55 171 60
0007 2B COLISEUM BLVD PUBLIC LIBRAR 310 1044 255
0008 2C LAGOON PARK FIRE STATION 122 996 196
0009 2D UNION CHAPEL AME ZION CHURC 69 85 15
0010 2E WARES FERRY RD ELEMENTARY S 129 332 422
0047 ABSENTEE 7 51 9
0048 PROVISIONAL 2 2 2
CANDIDATE TOTALS 694 2681 959
CANDIDATE PERCENT 16.01 61.85 22.12
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT THREE (3) WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
E"C
RTL
NiA
Egy
SeB PAJ
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(NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0011 3A SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY 99 430 37 454 158
0012 3B NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER 33 40 12 36 5
0013 3C KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER 13 23 12 46 22
0014 3D DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 17 39 9 87 8
0015 3E HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN 123 167 86 411 108
0016 3F ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC 60 53 28 242 39
0047 ABSENTEE 12 15 4 83 4
0048 PROVISIONAL 1 2 0 6 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 358 769 188 1365 344

CANDIDATE PERCENT 11.83 - 25.42 6.21 45.13 11.37
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AUGUST 27, 2019
MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0005
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FOUR (4) WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

AB
Ul
DL
RL
EU JB
YP AR
S MO
- WB EW
G I0 SN
R Ly
A LD
H I J
A A R
M M
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)

0017 4A HUNTER STATION COMMUNITY CE 152 33 18

0018 4B HAYNEVILLE ROAD COMMUNITY C 341 108 35

0019 4C McINTYRE COMMUNITY CENTER 446 181 114

0020 4D RUFUS LEWIS LIBRARY 567 210 57

0021 4E MACEDONIA MIRACLE KINGDOM & 498 85 78

0022 4F SOUTHLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 627 244 61

0047 ABSENTEE 49 15 9

0048 PROVISIONAL 5 6 1

CANDIDATE TOTALS 2685 882 373
CANDIDATE PERCENT 68.14 22.38 9.46
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FIVE (5) WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
PH
WAG HA
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0CA 0R L E Lv

E O EF A S
L u Vo M H

I N ER J A

U LD R L
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(NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
0023 5A AFED CONFERENCE CENTER 492 62 207 388
0024 5B ST. PAUL AME CHURCH 401 50 171 249
0025 5C WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST 390 42 279 392
0026 5D VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS 479 50 436 367
0027 SE VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 205 26 197 150
0047 ABSENTEE 33 5 38 19
0048 PROVISIONAL 12 1 3 10
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2012 236 1331 1575

CANDIDATE PERCENT 39.03  4.57 25.82 30.55
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AUGUST 27, 2019
MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0006
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SIX (6) WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

JD 0KM
00 MJ EJ R.I
N W IA KJ MO 0 T
A ccC AA M H N C
T HK TM AN D H
H AS IE S E E
0 EOQ NS 0 L
N LN A N L
(NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0028 6A PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO 324 201 228 80 502

0029 6B WORD OF LIFE CHURCH 492 150 204 72 449

0030 6C FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO 249 42 162 95 206

0031 6D TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH 101 18 120 39 161

0047 ABSENTEE 25 6 9 3 22

0048 PROVISIONAL 1 0 1 2 4

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1192 417 724 291 1344
CANDIDATE PERCENT 30.04 10.50 18.24 7.33  33.87
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SEVEN (7) WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
CM JCS
Lc 0.A
Al H N
Y N N K
N N E
I I Y
S E
(NON) ~ (NON)

0032 7A CLEVELAND AVENUE YMCA 116 393

0033 7B ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH 274 316

0034 7C BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH 185 592

0035 7D LEO J. DRUM THEATER/HUNTING 1958 490

0036 7E ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH HO 625 184

0037 7F FLOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 147 65

0047 ABSENTEE 130 39

0048 PROVISIONAL 8 5

CANDIDATE TOTALS 3443 2084

CANDIDATE PERCENT 62.29 37.70
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RUN DATE:09/03/19 01:22 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0007
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT EIGHT (8) WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

Gor
L.R
E U
N I
T
CD T
Hu
AB
DO J
I R
S
(NON) ~ (NON)

0038 8A ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST 604 1194

0039 8B GATEWAY BAPTIST CHURCH 170 389

0040 8C STURBRIDGE HOMEOWNERS PLACE 222 584

0041 8D GRACE POINTE CHURCH OF CHRI 440 935

0047 ABSENTEE 21 74

0048 PROVISIONAL 5 11

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1462 3187

CANDIDATE PERCENT 31.44  68.55




